
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-4203 Name: Technical sourcing services (Saldemar Solutions,
LLC)

Status:Type: Contract (Technology) Approved

File created: In control:7/7/2014 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:7/23/2014 7/23/2014

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s):  Bureau of Technology

Vendor:  Saldemar Solutions, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Sourcing Technical Support Services

Current Contract Period:  6/12/2013 - 6/11/2014

Proposed Contract Extension Period:  6/12/2014 - 6/11/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $413,000.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  6/12/2013, $143,000.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  12/4/2013, $270,000.00

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $0

Potential Fiscal Impact:   $0

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  1390-12824

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  The Bureau of Technology is requesting approval to extend by one year without any
increase or additional scope of services a contract with Saldemar Solutions, LLC.  Saldemar’s
services included developing requirements, procedures and guidelines for five technology
procurements.  The following Saldemar-assisted initiatives are complete: (1) the Interactive Voice
Response system contract with Adapt; (2) the information security consulting contract with SunGard
and (3) the Board of Review’s document management system contract with DataBank, which the
Bureau of Technology is presenting for Board approval at this Board meeting.  The last two Saldemar-
assisted initiatives are near completion: the Bureau of Technology’s website redesign contract
(targeted for 9/2014 Board approval) and the integrated property tax system contract (RFP issued on
6/30/2014). ..end

Sponsors:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Indexes: (Inactive) SIMONA ROLLINSON, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners7/23/2014 1 Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s):  Bureau of Technology

Vendor:  Saldemar Solutions, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Sourcing Technical Support Services

Current Contract Period:  6/12/2013 - 6/11/2014

Proposed Contract Extension Period:  6/12/2014 - 6/11/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $413,000.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  6/12/2013, $143,000.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  12/4/2013, $270,000.00

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $0

Potential Fiscal Impact:  $0

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  1390-12824

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Bureau of Technology is requesting approval to extend by one year without any increase or additional
scope of services a contract with Saldemar Solutions, LLC. Saldemar’s services included developing requirements,
procedures and guidelines for five technology procurements. The following Saldemar-assisted initiatives are complete:
(1) the Interactive Voice Response system contract with Adapt; (2) the information security consulting contract with
SunGard and (3) the Board of Review’s document management system contract with DataBank, which the Bureau of
Technology is presenting for Board approval at this Board meeting. The last two Saldemar-assisted initiatives are near
completion: the Bureau of Technology’s website redesign contract (targeted for 9/2014 Board approval) and the integrated

File #: 14-4203, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 14-4203, Version: 1

property tax system contract (RFP issued on 6/30/2014). ..end

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

